South of West Fifth Street, 20 M.P.H. 

(I)  College Avenue: 

1. South of West Fifth Street, 20 M.P.H. 

(J)  West Lakeshore Drive: 

1. Between College and Grand Avenue, 20 M.P.H. 

(K)  County Road C49 (590th Street): 

1. Between North Lake Avenue and a point One Thousand One Hundred Feet (1100') west on C-49 
(590th St.), 35 M.P.H. From this point west Six Hundred Fifty Feet (650'), 45 M.P.H. 

2.   Between North Lake Avenue and a point One Thousand Feet (1000') east on C-49 (590th St.), 35 
M.P.H. From this point Six Hundred Fifty Feet (650') east , 45 M.P.H.(L)  East Fourth Street east of 
Flindt Drive to Ray Street, 25 M.P.H. 

(M) East Lakeshore Drive: 

1. Between Flindt Drive and Lake Avenue, 25 M.P.H. 

(N)  East Milwaukee Avenue: 

1. Between Geisinger Road and a point Six Hundred Eighty-Three feet (683') east of Geisinger Road, 25 
M.P.H. 

2. Between a point Six Hundred Eighty-Three Feet (683') east of Geisinger Road easterly to a point One 
Hundred Feet (100') east of Rothmoor Road, 35M.P.H. 

In addition, it shall also be a violation of this Ordinance to violate the speed limits governing primary and 
secondary highways which are determined by the State of Iowa to the extent that those highways coincide

[...]

(GG)  610th Street (County Road C-63) 

1. From the intersection of Highway 110 west One Thousand (1000) feet, 35 M.P.H. 

(HH)  Vestal Street 

1.   From a point Seven Hundred Feet (700') north of the north right of way of East 10th Street north 
Eight Hundred Seventy-five feet (875'), 35 M.P.H. 

2.  From a point Fifteen Hundred Seventy-five feet (1575') north of the north right of way of East 10th 
Street north to C-49 (590th Street), 45 M.P.H. 

(II)  Highway 71 

1.  From the intersection of Expansion Blvd south Two Thousand Five Hundred Feet (2,500'), 55 M.P.H. 

2.   From the intersection of Expansion Blvd north Five Hundred Feet (500'), 55 M.P.H. 

(JJ)  90th Avenue 

1.  From the intersection of West Milwaukee Avenue to C49 (590th Avenue), 55 M.P.H. 

(Ord. No. 02-94-95, Amended, 07/18/94;